10.
11.

12.

13.
14.

15.

16.

17.

18.
19.

20.

Position

Chief Executive Officer

Chief Medical Officer

Nursing Supervisor
Director Of Pharmacy

Head Of Human Resources

Chief Nursing Officer

Assistant Administrator

Chief Nursing Officer
Registered Nurse
Chief Human Resources Officer

Nursing/House Supervisor
Staff Pharmacist
Registered Nurse

Clinical Director Of Nursing
Services

Staff Pharmacist
Nursing/House Supervisor

Charge/Lead Nurse

Nursing Supervisor

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Other Positions Held Special District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Palm Drive Health Care District
Palm Drive Health Care District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Palm Drive Health Care District
Palm Drive Health Care District
Palm Drive Health Care District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Palm Drive Health Care District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Palm Drive Health Care District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Department

Administration

Administration

Nursing Administration
Pharmacy

Human Resources

Nursing Administration

Administration

Nursing Administration
Intensive Care Unit
Human Resources

Nursing Administration

Pharmacy

Intensive Care Unit

Medical/Surgical Unit

Pharmacy

Nursing Administration

Labor & Delivery Unit

Nursing Administration

Medical/Surgical Unit

Intensive Care Unit

Total Wages

$320,625

$221,751

$188,279
$185,648
$169,518

$167,116

$165,948

$163,417
$152,842
$147,669
$145,177

$144,913

$140,955
$138,975

$138,356

$138,322

$136,803

$135,419
$134,923

$133,271

Total Retirement

Contribution

$38,131

$1,022

$8,625
$2,823
$16,491

$20,470

$24,886

$0
$9,976
$0
$8,766

$15.346

$12,213
$25,636

$5,553

$11,472

$9,493

$10,923
$11,737

$13,520



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.
26.

27.
28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Charge/Lead Nurse

Registered Nurse

Med/Surg Manager

Head Of Information Services
Registered Nurse

Lead Respiratory Care
Practitioner

Head Of Rehab Services
Head Of Laboratory
Registered Nurse

Head Of Imaging Services
Assistant Chief Cls |lI
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse

Nurse Manager (Single Unit)
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Icu Manager

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Palm Drive Health Care District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Labor & Delivery Unit
Emergency
Department
Intensive Care Unit

Intensive Care Unit

Med/surg

Information Systems

Palm Drive Health Care District Operating Room

Palm Drive Health Care District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Palm Drive Health Care District

Respiratory Therapy
Physical Therapy
Laboratory
Emergency
Department

Medical Imaging
Laboratory

Recovery

Emergency
Department

Home Care

Skilled Nursing Facility
Medical/Surgical Unit

Surgery

Intensive Care Unit

$131,692

$131,550

$130,632

$130,236

$130,161
$129,814

$129,634
$129,628

$127,629

$127,475

$126,816

$125,922

$125,282

$124,734

$124,010

$123,298

$122,836

$122,611

$122,447

$122,258

$13,328

$13,668

$28,017

$12,125

$16,225
$2,828

$7,928
$17,392

$11,018

$20,073

$21,310

$26,454

$26,552

$7,927

$0

$8,169

$0

$13,016

$11,528

$0



41.

42.

43.

44,
45.

46.

47.
48.

49.
50.

51.

52.

53.

54.
55.
56.

57.
58.

59.

60.

61.

Quality Management
Coordinator
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse

Dir. Of Perioperative
Service/Inf. Prevtionist

Nurse Informatics Analyst

Emergency Dept. Manager

Rn Case Manager

Nursing Supervisor

Nurse Manager (Single Unit)

Ultrasound Technician-Multi

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Staff Pharmacist

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Clinical Lab Scientist

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Palm Drive Health Care District
Palm Drive Health Care District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Palm Drive Health Care District

Palm Drive Health Care District

Palm Drive Health Care District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Palm Drive Health Care District
Palm Drive Health Care District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Palm Drive Health Care District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Palm Drive Health Care District

Surgery

Labor & Delivery Unit

Medical/Surgical Unit

Emergency Room

Operating Room

Utilization
Management

Emergency Room

Clinical Resource
Management

Nursing Administration

Skilled Nursing Facility

Ultrasound

Skilled Nursing Facility

Labor & Delivery Unit

Intensive Care Unit
OPSU/PACU
Medical/Surgical Unit

Med/surg

Pharmacy
Medical/Surgical Unit
Emergency

Department

Laboratory

$121,431

$121,403

$121,383

$121,224
$119,869

$119,770

$119,152
$118,990

$118,805
$118,023

$116,536

$116,495

$115,910

$114,940
$114,937
$114,631

$114,073
$113,829

$113,556

$112,590

$111,278

$27,435

$1,544

$16,565

$19,885
$14,502

$1,355

$12,764
$0

$10,833
$20,152

$0

$14,080

$0

$15,654
$12,710
$18,714

$9,314
$12,866

$26,062

$0

$7,034



62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.
69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.
80.

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Assistant Director Is

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Head Of Engineering & Plant
Services

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse
Charge/Lead Nurse
Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Ultrasound Technician-Multi

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Palm Drive Health Care District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Palm Drive Health Care District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Intensive Care Unit
Emergency
Department

Home Care
Information Systems
Skilled Nursing Facility

Recovery

Emergency Room

Skilled Nursing Facility
Medical/Surgical Unit
Engineering

Surgery

Surgery

Emergency

Department

Emergency
Department

Medical/Surgical Unit
Ultrasound
Medical/Surgical Unit
Emergency Room

Emergency
Department

$110,582

$110,549

$110,148

$109,916

$109,317

$108,838

$108,263
$108,179

$107,397

$106,021

$105,867

$105,387

$104,409

$104,085

$103,987

$103,893

$103,890

$103,736
$103,194

$27,060

$21,954

$12,879

$9,412

$12,142

$7,927

$0
$17,932

$13,668

$26,707

$16,323

$22,988

$12,624

$13,281

$6,543

$21,954

$18,720

$13,726
$13,223



81.

82.

83.

84.
85.
86.

87.

88.
89.

90.

91.
92.

93.
94.

95.

96.
97.

98.

99.

100.

Clinical Lab Scientist Il

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Physical Therapist-Lead

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Surgical Technologist

Staff Pharmacist

Laboratory Manager

Director Of Accounting

Registered Nurse

Chief Quality Officer

Materials Manager

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Palm Drive Health Care District
Palm Drive Health Care District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Palm Drive Health Care District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Palm Drive Health Care District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Palm Drive Health Care District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Palm Drive Health Care District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Sonoma Valley Healthcare
District

Palm Drive Health Care District

Laboratory

Skilled Nursing Facility

Nursing Administration

Operating Room
Emergency Room

Skilled Nursing Facility
Offsite Physical
Therapy

Med/surg
Surgery

Intensive Care Unit

Operating Room

Pharmacy

Laboratory

Accounting

Medical/Surgical Unit

Quality

Materials Management
Emergency
Department

Home Care

Med/surg

$102,474

$101,822

$101,749

$100,795
$100,454
$100,355

$100,282

$100,228
$99,907

$99,906

$99,333
$99,249

$98,389
$98,272

$97,889

$97,657
$97,619

$97,482

$97,448

$97,384

$8,007

$8,228

$0

$772
$7,034
$0

$5,287

$11,002
$0

$15,915

$10,158
$16,022

$12,334
$21,565

$0

$12,252
$13,048

$21,310

$5,632

$1,323



