	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	Chief Executive Officer		Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Administration	\$320,625	\$38,131
2.	Chief Medical Officer		Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Administration	\$221,751	\$1,022
3.	Nursing Supervisor		Palm Drive Health Care District	Nursing Administration	\$188,279	\$8,625
4.	Director Of Pharmacy		Palm Drive Health Care District	Pharmacy	\$185,648	\$2,823
5.	Head Of Human Resources		Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Human Resources	\$169,518	\$16,491
6.	Chief Nursing Officer		Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Nursing Administration	\$167,116	\$20,470
7.	Assistant Administrator		Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Administration	\$165,948	\$24,886
8.	Chief Nursing Officer		Palm Drive Health Care District	Nursing Administration	\$163,417	\$0
9.	Registered Nurse		Palm Drive Health Care District	Intensive Care Unit	\$152,842	\$9,976
10.	Chief Human Resources Officer		Palm Drive Health Care District	Human Resources	\$147,669	\$0
11.	Nursing/House Supervisor		Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Nursing Administration	\$145,177	\$8,766
12.	Staff Pharmacist		Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$144,913	\$15,346
13.	Registered Nurse		Palm Drive Health Care District	Intensive Care Unit	\$140,955	\$12,213
14.	Clinical Director Of Nursing Services		Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Medical/Surgical Unit	\$138,975	\$25,636
15.	Staff Pharmacist		Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$138,356	\$5,553
16.	Nursing/House Supervisor		Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Nursing Administration	\$138,322	\$11,472
17.	Charge/Lead Nurse		Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Labor & Delivery Unit	\$136,803	\$9,493
18.	Nursing Supervisor		Palm Drive Health Care District	Nursing Administration	\$135,419	\$10,923
19.	Registered Nurse		Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Medical/Surgical Unit	\$134,923	\$11,737
20.	Registered Nurse		Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Intensive Care Unit	\$133,271	\$13,520

21.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Labor & Delivery Unit	\$131,692	\$13,328
22.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Emergency Department	\$131,550	\$13,668
23.	Charge/Lead Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Intensive Care Unit	\$130,632	\$28,017
24.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Intensive Care Unit	\$130,236	\$12,125
25.	Med/Surg Manager	Palm Drive Health Care District	Med/surg	\$130,161	\$16,225
26.	Head Of Information Services	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Information Systems	\$129,814	\$2,828
27.	Registered Nurse	Palm Drive Health Care District	Operating Room	\$129,634	\$7,928
28.	Lead Respiratory Care Practitioner	Palm Drive Health Care District	Respiratory Therapy	\$129,628	\$17,392
29.	Head Of Rehab Services	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Physical Therapy	\$127,629	\$11,018
30.	Head Of Laboratory	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Laboratory	\$127,475	\$20,073
31.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Emergency Department	\$126,816	\$21,310
32.	Head Of Imaging Services	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Medical Imaging	\$125,922	\$26,454
33.	Assistant Chief Cls III	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Laboratory	\$125,282	\$26,552
34.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Recovery	\$124,734	\$7,927
35.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Emergency Department	\$124,010	\$0
36.	Nurse Manager (Single Unit)	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Home Care	\$123,298	\$8,169
37.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Skilled Nursing Facility	\$122,836	\$0
38.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Medical/Surgical Unit	\$122,611	\$13,016
39.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Surgery	\$122,447	\$11,528
40.	Icu Manager	Palm Drive Health Care District	Intensive Care Unit	\$122,258	\$0

41.	Quality Management Coordinator	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Surgery	\$121,431	\$27,435
42.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Labor & Delivery Unit	\$121,403	\$1,544
43.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Medical/Surgical Unit	\$121,383	\$16,565
44.	Registered Nurse	Palm Drive Health Care District	Emergency Room	\$121,224	\$19,885
45.	Dir. Of Perioperative Service/Inf. Prevtionist	Palm Drive Health Care District	Operating Room	\$119,869	\$14,502
46.	Nurse Informatics Analyst	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Utilization Management	\$119,770	\$1,355
47.	Emergency Dept. Manager	Palm Drive Health Care District	Emergency Room	\$119,152	\$12,764
48.	Rn Case Manager	Palm Drive Health Care District	Clinical Resource Management	\$118,990	\$0
49.	Nursing Supervisor	Palm Drive Health Care District	Nursing Administration	\$118,805	\$10,833
50.	Nurse Manager (Single Unit)	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Skilled Nursing Facility	\$118,023	\$20,152
51.	Ultrasound Technician-Multi	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Ultrasound	\$116,536	\$0
52.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Skilled Nursing Facility	\$116,495	\$14,080
53.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Labor & Delivery Unit	\$115,910	\$0
54.	Registered Nurse	Palm Drive Health Care District	Intensive Care Unit	\$114,940	\$15,654
55.	Registered Nurse	Palm Drive Health Care District	OPSU/PACU	\$114,937	\$12,710
56.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Medical/Surgical Unit	\$114,631	\$18,714
57.	Registered Nurse	Palm Drive Health Care District	Med/surg	\$114,073	\$9,314
58.	Staff Pharmacist	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$113,829	\$12,866
59.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Medical/Surgical Unit	\$113,556	\$26,062
60.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Emergency Department	\$112,590	\$0
61.	Clinical Lab Scientist	Palm Drive Health Care District	Laboratory	\$111,278	\$7,034

62.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Intensive Care Unit	\$110,582	\$27,060
63.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Emergency Department	\$110,549	\$21,954
64.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Home Care	\$110,148	\$12,879
65.	Assistant Director Is	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Information Systems	\$109,916	\$9,412
66.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Skilled Nursing Facility	\$109,317	\$12,142
67.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Recovery	\$108,838	\$7,927
68.	Registered Nurse	Palm Drive Health Care District	Emergency Room	\$108,263	\$0
69.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Skilled Nursing Facility	\$108,179	\$17,932
70.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Medical/Surgical Unit	\$107,397	\$13,668
71.	Head Of Engineering & Plant Services	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Engineering	\$106,021	\$26,707
72.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Surgery	\$105,867	\$16,323
73.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Surgery	\$105,387	\$22,988
74.	Charge/Lead Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Emergency Department	\$104,409	\$12,624
75.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Emergency Department	\$104,085	\$13,281
76.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Medical/Surgical Unit	\$103,987	\$6,543
77.	Ultrasound Technician-Multi	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Ultrasound	\$103,893	\$21,954
78.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Medical/Surgical Unit	\$103,890	\$18,720
79.	Registered Nurse	Palm Drive Health Care District	Emergency Room	\$103,736	\$13,726
80.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Emergency Department	\$103,194	\$13,223

81.	Clinical Lab Scientist II	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Laboratory	\$102,474	\$8,007
82.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Skilled Nursing Facility	\$101,822	\$8,228
83.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Nursing Administration	\$101,749	\$0
84.	Registered Nurse	Palm Drive Health Care District	Operating Room	\$100,795	\$772
85.	Registered Nurse	Palm Drive Health Care District	Emergency Room	\$100,454	\$7,034
86.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Skilled Nursing Facility	\$100,355	\$0
87.	Physical Therapist-Lead	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Offsite Physical Therapy	\$100,282	\$5,287
88.	Registered Nurse	Palm Drive Health Care District	Med/surg	\$100,228	\$11,002
89.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Surgery	\$99,907	\$0
90.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Intensive Care Unit	\$99,906	\$15,915
91.	Surgical Technologist	Palm Drive Health Care District	Operating Room	\$99,333	\$10,158
92.	Staff Pharmacist	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$99,249	\$16,022
93.	Laboratory Manager	Palm Drive Health Care District	Laboratory	\$98,389	\$12,334
94.	Director Of Accounting	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Accounting	\$98,272	\$21,565
95.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Medical/Surgical Unit	\$97,889	\$0
96.	Chief Quality Officer	Palm Drive Health Care District	Quality	\$97,657	\$12,252
97.	Materials Manager	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Materials Management	\$97,619	\$13,048
98.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Emergency Department	\$97,482	\$21,310
99.	Registered Nurse	Sonoma Valley Healthcare District	Home Care	\$97,448	\$5,632
100.	Registered Nurse	Palm Drive Health Care District	Med/surg	\$97,384	\$1,323